
120

12

9 3

6

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

SKU CODE: WF292375AAW/G

X-bed with drawers  190x90cm



! SAFETY WARNINGS !

1. Please read the instructions fully before assembly. These instructions include important information

which could ensure correct assembly. We have been working on providing high quality products for

you. However, in the rare instance that your product is defective, missing parts or there are some

issues, please don't hesitate to contact our customer service to submit parts requirements, assembly

suggestion, or warranty claims, and we will give the best solution as soon as possible. If necessary, we

need you to provide some more clear pictures of the issue.

2. Insert the screws in holes and tighten the screws, but not too tight, 70% is ok, finally tighten all the

screws. If some issues happened that some screws can not target to the hole or some parts are difficult

to install, please adjust the tightness of the screws.

3. 2 people are recommended to finish.



04

01

02

03

05

06

07

08

09
09

09
09

10

06

07

08

09
09

09
09

10

11

12

12
12

12

11

13

13

13

13

13

14 x15

15

15

DETAIL VIEW

16

17

18

19

20

21

2122

x2

Page 1/11



x101 x102 x103 x104 x105

x206 x207 x208 x809 x210

x211 x412 x613 x1514 x215

Page 2/11

x216 x217 x218 x219 x220

x421 x222



A x10

M6x80

B x6 C x74

Φ8x30

G x2

M6x140

H x8

E x8

Φ6x90

D x4

Φ6x80

J x34

Φ4x30

K x30

Φ3x30

R x1 S x2

F x6

M6x70

L x12 M x12 Q x16

Φ3.5x16

P x8N x8

Φ4x40

Important information:

Check all the components and screws before assembly. Please

don't hesitate to contact us if the package you received is missing

parts or screws.

Page 3/11



34Φ8x30C

C

C

05

06

07

12

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

Page 4/11

Step 1

x2

x2

x4

18

19

20

x2

x2

x2

C

C

C

C



40Φ8x30C

09

09

09

09

09

07

06

08
08

x2

C C

C C

C

C

C

C

8E Φ6x90

E

E

E

E

6A

6B

4D

0501

02
10

06

07

04

0310

07

06

M6x80

Φ6x80

A

A

A

A

A

A

B

B

B

B B

B

D

D

D

D

6F M6x70

F

F

FF

F

F

Page 5/11

Step 2

Step 3



2G

H

2S

M6x140

4

11

12

12

12

12

x2

G
H

H

H

H

G

11

x212

12

11

13

13

13

30J Φ4x30

J

J

J

J

J
J

J

J

J

J
J

J

J

J

J

Page 6/11

Step 4

Step 5

Take note of the difference between the inner and outer
sides of board No.11.When fully assembled,the inner side of
board No.11 should be flush with No.12.Please make sure the connecting
surfaces of No.11 and 12 are smooth and have no protrusions to ensure
proper assembly.

H

S



4A M6x80

H 4

01

02

03

04

12

12

12

12

11

11
A

A

A

H

H

H

03

12

A

H

30K Φ3x30

K
K

K
K

K
K

K
K

K
K

K
K

K
K

14 x15

K
K

K
K

K
K

K
K

K
K

K
K

K
K

K

Page 7/11

Step 6

Step 7



4J Φ4x30

15

15

J

J

J
J

15J

J

Page 8/11

Step 8



Page 9/11

Step 9

Step 10

L 12

L

L

L

L

L

L

x2

x2

16

17

N 8

x2

Φ4x40

N

N

N

N

18

19

17

20

80%
x4



Page 10/11

Step 11

Step 12

x2

18

1921

21

20

17

22

8M

M

M

M

M

x2

16

17

18

19

21

21

100%
x4



Page 11/11

Step 13

Step 14

4M

8P

16Q Φ3.5x16

x2
P

P

Q

P
Q
Q

P
Q
Q

M

MP

Q

Q
Q

Q

Q

16

21

21

19

20


